U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Date: 2023-03-01

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID:2AYX4-PMP-SIV1

Welink Communications ("the Applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Welink Communications (U.S. agent). is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Welink Communications ("the Applicant") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Welink Communications (U.S. agent) accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Welink Communications

Address: 1881 W Traverse PKWY Lehi Utah United States

FRN: 0027669977 Tel.:8442859434

Email: ahsan@joinwelink.com

Signed by (printed name): Muhammad Naim

DocuSigned by:

-6D27C32B4D8A40C...

Signature:

Applicant: Welink Communications

Add: 1881 W Traverse PKWY Lehi Utah United States

Tel: 8442859434

Email: ahsan@joinwelink.com

Signed by (printed name): Muhammad Naim

6D27C32B4D8A40C..

DocuSigned by:

Signature: